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Harford County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Contest Name

Rep Governor / Lt. Governor

Rep Comptroller

Rep Attorney General

Rep U.s. Senator

Rep Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2
Rep State Senator - 34 Legislative District 34

Rep House Of Delegates - 34a Legislative Subdistrict 34a
Rep County Executive

Rep Pres County Council

Rep County Council - A Councilmanic District A

Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3

Rep State's Attorney

Rep Clerk Circuit Court

Rep Register Of Wills

Rep Sheriff

Rep Cent Committee

Dem Governor / Lt. Governor

Dem Comptroller

Dem Attorney General

Dem U.s. Senator

Dem Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2
Dem State Senator - 34 Legislative District 34

Dem House Of Delegates - 34a Legislative Subdistrict 34a
Dem County Executive

Dem Pres County Council

Dem County Council - A Councilmanic District A

Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3

Dem State's Attorney

Dem Clerk Circuit Court

Dem Register Of Wills

Dem Sheriff

Dem Cent Comm Female

Dem Cent Comm Male

Rep Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1
Rep State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7

Rep House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7

Rep County Council - B Councilmanic District B

Dem Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1
Dem State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7

Dem House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7

Dem County Council - B Councilmanic District B

Rep House Of Delegates - 34b Legislative Subdistrict 34b
Dem House Of Delegates - 34b Legislative Subdistrict 34b
Rep County Council - F Councilmanic District F

Dem County Council - F Councilmanic District F
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Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

EV & ED No 7/4/2018 12:42
Sum of Vote
Differences Sum of Votes Audit Ratio [2]

(ABS Value) [1]
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Cast in Contest

18,163
14,549
15,363
14,863
3,095
5,795
5,169
18,349
16,578
1,408
28,483
17,283
15,420
15,604
16,136
116,084
13,702
12,140
11,909
14,015
6,001
7,587
7,909
11,130
11,939
2,596
20,734
11,139
11,076
11,126
10,740
45,347
43,309
14,148
5,145
16,343
3,015
7,502
2,711
4,639
1,739
3,287
1,953
2,190
2,234

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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50
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60

Harford County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Rep County Council - C Councilmanic District C

Dem County Council - C Councilmanic District C

Rep State Senator - 35 Legislative District 35

Rep House Of Delegates - 35b Legislative Subdistrict 35b
Dem House Of Delegates - 35b Legislative Subdistrict 35b
Rep County Council - E Councilmanic District E

Dem County Council - E Councilmanic District E

Rep County Council - D Councilmanic District D

Dem County Council - D Councilmanic District D

Harford County

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and
negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5%

would trigger an examination.

Page 2 of 2

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

EV & ED No 7/4/2018 12:42
0 3,385 0.00%
0 1,815 0.00%
0 4,964 0.00%
0 9,368 0.00%
0 2,390 0.00%
0 2,442 0.00%
0 1,816 0.00%
1 4,539 0.02%
0 1,413 0.00%

20 671,779 0.00%




