## Harford County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
EV & ED	No	7/4/2018 12:42

		Sum of Vote	Sum of Votes	
		Differences	Cast in Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
	Contest Name	(ABS Value) [1]		
1	Rep Governor / Lt. Governor	0	18,163	0.00%
2	Rep Comptroller	0	14,549	0.00%
3	Rep Attorney General	0	15,363	0.00%
4	Rep U.s. Senator	0	14,863	0.00%
5	Rep Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2	0	3,095	0.00%
6	Rep State Senator - 34 Legislative District 34	0	5,795	0.00%
7	Rep House Of Delegates - 34a Legislative Subdistrict 34a	2	5,169	0.04%
8	Rep County Executive	2	18,349	0.01%
9	Rep Pres County Council	1	16,578	0.01%
10	Rep County Council - A Councilmanic District A	0	1,408	0.00%
11	Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3	1	28,483	0.00%
12	Rep State's Attorney	0	17,283	0.00%
13	Rep Clerk Circuit Court	0	15,420	0.00%
14	Rep Register Of Wills	1	15,604	0.01%
15	Rep Sheriff	0	16,136	0.00%
16	Rep Cent Committee	4	116,084	0.00%
17	Dem Governor / Lt. Governor	0	13,702	0.00%
18	Dem Comptroller	0	12,140	0.00%
19	Dem Attorney General	0	11,909	0.00%
20	Dem U.s. Senator	0	14,015	0.00%
21	Dem Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2	0	6,001	0.00%
22	Dem State Senator - 34 Legislative District 34	1	7,587	0.01%
23	Dem House Of Delegates - 34a Legislative Subdistrict 34a	0	7,909	0.00%
24	Dem County Executive	0	11,130	0.00%
25	Dem Pres County Council	0	11,939	0.00%
26	Dem County Council - A Councilmanic District A	1	2,596	0.04%
27	Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3	0	20,734	0.00%
28	Dem State's Attorney	0	11,139	0.00%
29	Dem Clerk Circuit Court	0	11,076	0.00%
30	Dem Register Of Wills	0	11,126	0.00%
31	Dem Sheriff	0	10,740	0.00%
32	Dem Cent Comm Female	1	45,347	0.00%
33	Dem Cent Comm Male	1	43,309	0.00%
34	Rep Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1	3	14,148	0.02%
35	Rep State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7	0	5,145	0.00%
36	Rep House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7	0	16,343	0.00%
37	Rep County Council - B Councilmanic District B	0	3,015	0.00%
38	Dem Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1	1	7,502	0.01%
39	Dem State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7	0	2,711	0.00%
40	Dem House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7	0	4,639	0.00%
41	Dem County Council - B Councilmanic District B	0	1,739	0.00%
42	Rep House Of Delegates - 34b Legislative Subdistrict 34b	0	3,287	0.00%
43	Dem House Of Delegates - 34b Legislative Subdistrict 34b	0	1,953	0.00%
44	Rep County Council - F Councilmanic District F	0	2,190	0.00%
45	Dem County Council - F Councilmanic District F	0	2,234	0.00%

## Harford County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

	June 26, 2018 Primary Election	EV & ED	No	7/4/2018 12:42
46	Rep County Council - C Councilmanic District C	0	3,385	0.00%
47	Dem County Council - C Councilmanic District C	0	1,815	0.00%
48	Rep State Senator - 35 Legislative District 35	0	4,964	0.00%
49	Rep House Of Delegates - 35b Legislative Subdistrict 35b	0	9,368	0.00%
50	Dem House Of Delegates - 35b Legislative Subdistrict 35b	0	2,390	0.00%
51	Rep County Council - E Councilmanic District E	0	2,442	0.00%
52	Dem County Council - E Councilmanic District E	0	1,816	0.00%
53	Rep County Council - D Councilmanic District D	1	4,539	0.02%
54	Dem County Council - D Councilmanic District D	0	1,413	0.00%
55				
56	Harford County	20	671,779	0.00%
57				

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.

58

59

60

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination.